From: Craven, Jessica @eversheds-sutherland.com>

Sent: 13 June 2023 15:42
To: A66Dualling
Cc: Abu-Harb, Hannah

Subject: Network Rail- withdrawal of objection [ES-CLOUD_UK.FID9860443]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Sirs

I can confirm that earlier today Network Rail has entered into a Framework Agreement with the Promoter on terms satisfactory to Network Rail.

Network Rail are therefore formally withdrawing their objection to the DCO.

Kind regards

Jessica

Jessica Craven | Senior Associate | Parliamentary & Infrastructure Consenting | Eversheds Sutherland

Eversheds Sutherland

Client Commitment. Innovative Solutions. Global Service

This email is sent for and on behalf of Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP

Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP is a limited liability partnership, registered in England and Wales, (number OC304065), registered office One Wood Street, London, EC2V 7WS. Registered VAT number GB820704559. A list of names of the members (who are referred to as "partners") together with a list of those non-members who are designated as partners and their professional qualifications is available for inspection at the above office. Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA number 383181) and governed by the SRA Standards and Regulations (Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP is part of a global legal practice, operating through various separate and distinct legal entities, under Eversheds Sutherland. Each Eversheds Sutherland entity is a separate legal entity and is not responsible for the acts or omissions of, nor can bind or obligate, another Eversheds Sutherland entity. For a full description of the structure and a list of offices, please visit

Confidentiality: This email and its attachments are intended solely for the person to whom they are addressed, are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If they have come to you in error you must not copy or show them to anyone; please reply to this email and highlight the error to the sender and then immediately delete the message. Unless expressly agreed in writing, Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP accepts no liability to persons other than clients of the firm in respect of the contents of emails or attachments.

We process your personal data in accordance with our Privacy Notice, and the second se

Cybercrime notification: Our bank account details will NOT change during the course of a transaction. Please speak to us before transferring any money. We will not take responsibility if you transfer money to an incorrect bank account. If you receive an email from Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP requesting your bank details or purporting to amend our bank details, please contact us, or your solicitor, as appropriate, by telephone immediately to clarify.